
 

 

 

Term Dates 2025-2026 UPDATED JUNE 2025 

Please note that the three closure days for mandatory Department of Education training for teachers 
have now been added to this calendar, these are Mon 6 Oct, Tue 2 Dec and Mon 12 Jan.   
 

Term 1 
 

Wed 20 Aug 2025 15.00 New Fifth Year students arrive 

17.00 Fifth and Sixth Year boarders return 

Thu 21 Aug 2025 08.15 Fifth and Sixth Year day boarders return  

15.00 New Second and Third Year boarders arrive 

17.00 Second and Third Year boarders return 

Fri  22 Aug 2025 08.15 Second and Third Year day boarders return  

Sun 24 Aug 2025 15.00 New Transition (Fourth) Year boarders arrive 

17.00 Transition (Fourth) Year boarders return 

Mon 25 Aug 2025 08.15 Transition (Fourth) Year day boarders arrive 

10.30 Welcome meeting for First Year parents & students 

12.00 First Year induction begins (parents depart) 
 

Fri 19 Sep 2025 12.45 School closes after lunch for exeat weekend  

Mon  22 Sep 2025 17.00 Boarders return 

Tue 23 Sep 2025 08.15 Day boarders return  
 

Mon 6 Oct 2025 All day Dept of Education Teacher Training. School closed for day 
boarders. Boarders who are in house will attend supervised study. 

 

Fri 24 Oct 2025 12.45 School closes after lunch for mid term break  

Sun 2 Nov 2025 17.00 Boarders return 

Mon 3 Nov 2025 08.15 Day boarders return  
 

Fri 28 Nov 2025 12.45 School closes after lunch for exeat weekend  

Mon 1 Dec 2025 17.00 Boarders return 

Tue 2 Dec 2025 All day Dept of Education Teacher Training. School closed for day 
boarders. Boarders who are in house will attend supervised study. 

Wed 3 Dec 2025 08.15 Day boarders return 
 

Fri 19 Dec 2025 12.45  School closes after lunch for Christmas break 

 



 
 
Term 2 
 

Sun 4 Jan 2026 17.00 Boarders return 

Mon 5 Jan 2026 08.15 Day boarders return  

 

Mon 12 Jan 2026 All day Dept of Education Teacher Training. School closed for day 
boarders. Boarders who are in house will attend supervised study. 

 

Fri 30 Jan 2026 12.45 School closes after lunch for exeat weekend  

Mon  2 Feb 2026 17.00 Boarders return 

Tue 3 Feb 2026 08.15 Day boarders return  

 

Fri 13 Feb 2026 12.45 School closes after lunch for mid term break 

Sun 22 Feb 2026 17.00 Boarders return 

Mon 23 Feb 2026 08.15 Day boarders return  

 

Fri 13 Mar 2026 12.45 School closes after lunch for St Patrick’s break 

Tue 17 Mar 2026 17.00 Boarders return 

Wed 18 Mar 2026 08.15 Day boarders return 

 

Fri 27 Mar 2026 12.45 School closes after lunch for Easter break 
 
Leaving Certificate Language Orals 
 
A Sixth Year boarder may remain in school until his last Oral 
Examination (as required - schedule to be confirmed by State 
Examinations Commission). 

 
 



 
 
Term 3 
 

Sun 12 Apr 2026 17.00 Boarders return 

Mon 13 Apr 2026 08.15 Day boarders return 

 

Fri 1 May 2026 12.45 School closes after lunch for exeat weekend 
Sixth Year boarders may remain in school for revision purposes. 

Mon 4 May 2026 17.00 Boarders return 

Tue 5 May 2026 08.15 Day boarders return 

 

Mon  18 May 2026 19:30 Transition Year Graduation  
Students may depart school directly after the graduation. 

Tue 19 May 2026 08.15 End of academic year for Transition Year students 

Sun 24 May 2026  Parents’ Day 

17.00 Third Year students depart for study leave at home 
 
Sixth Year students depart for a short break at home 

Tue 26 May 2026 17.00 From 17.00: [Optional] Sixth Year students return to school for 
study purposes. 

Fri 29 May 2026 12.45 School closes after lunch for summer break 
 
[Optional] Sixth Year boarders may remain at school for study 
purposes. 

Mon 1 Jun 2026 17.00 Third Year boarders return 

Wed 3 Jun 2026 09.00 Start date of Junior Cycle and Leaving Certificate examinations 
 
[Optional] A boarder may remain in school for study purposes until 
his last State Examination. 
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